

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/155
Date request received:	30/05/2017
Date request responded to:	05/06/2017
Category:	IM&T
Tags:	Cyberattack, computers, cost, spend, wannacry,

Request Detail:

1. The total amount your trust has spent on upgrading computers following the WannaCry ransomware attack reported on 12th May 2017.
2. The number of computers running Windows XP software still in operation across the hospitals that are within your trust.

Response Detail:

The Trust's response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. The total amount your trust has spent on upgrading computers following the WannaCry ransomware attack reported on 12th May 2017. – £0
2. The number of computers running Windows XP software still in operation across the hospitals that are within your trust. – No computers in LCFT are running Windows XP.